A/D 581-40 ASSIGNMEN'

04-05-1999



R SHEET Patents Only orney Dkt. No.: 1749-231 / 1 94 9 3 1 To the Honorable Commissioner of P Please record the attached original documents or Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): David McIvor Mowat, Ian David Cameron, and latros Limited Andrew Gunn Saltire Court 20 Castle Terrace Edinburgh EH1 2EN United Kingdom Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ☐ No ☒ Nature of conveyance: Assignment A Merger Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ☐ No ☒ Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: November 20, 1998 09/194/93/ Patent No. 4. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 4, 1998 Additional numbers attached? Yes ☐ No 🖂 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 1 Samuel G. Layton, Jr. **ALSTON & BIRD LLP** P. O. Drawer 34009 Charlotte, NC 28234-4009 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed \bowtie Authorized to be charged to deposit account 12/1/1998 WCLAYBRO 00000036 09194931 40.00 GP C:581 Deposit account number: 16-0605 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Samuel G. Layton, Jr., Reg. No. 22,807

Name of Person Signing

02

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

PATENT REEL: 9851 FRAME: 0388

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, as a below named inventor, I, ASSIGNOR, am the original, first and sole inventor if only one name is listed below, or and original, first and joint inventor if plural names are listed below of the invention entitled:

IRRADIATION DEVICE AND METHOD FOR FLUIDS ESPECIALLY FOR BODY FLUIDS for which I have executed an application for a Patent of the United States and which:

■ - is the national phase of PCT International Application 97/01454 filed on 29 May 1997.

And WHEREAS, Iatros Limited whose registered office address is Saltire Court, 20 Castle Terrace, Edinburgh, EH1 2EN, United Kingdom, ASSIGNEE,

is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and said application in the United States:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America, and not elsewhere, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said United States application and said invention as fully set forth and described therein, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, re-examination certifications and extensions thereof; together with the right to file said application in the United States and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from any earlier filed application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement, as may be applicable;

AND, I, ASSIGNOR, DO HEREBY:

AUTHORISE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all patents granted on said invention to the ASSIGNEE;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, licence or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by me, and that the full right to cover the same as herein expressed is possessed by me;

COVENANT that, when requested and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, I will execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, and other patent applications on said invention; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to the ASSIGNEE all facts known to me relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining, and enforcing proper protection for said invention in the United States.

TO BE BINDING on my heirs, assigns, representatives, and successors and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the ASSIGNEE

DOC06872

PATENT REEL: 9851 FRAME: 0389

Inventor (Signature) Date FINICIS
Inventor (Name): David McIvor MOWAT
Address: 37 Orchard Road South, Edinburgh, EH4 3JA, United Kingdom
Inventor (Signature) Inventor (Name): Ian David CAMERON Address: 10 Magneth Street, Dunder, DD4 75H, United Kingdom
Address: 10 Macnabb Street, Dundee, DD4 7EH, United Kingdom
Inventor (Name): Andrew GUNN Date Date Date
Address: Kirkden House, Letham, Angus, DD8 2QF, United Kingdom
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 20th day of November 1948 personally appeared David Melvor Mount, In David Cameron and Andrew Comm
known to me to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledge that executed the same of their own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed
Notary Public
riotally Fublic

IAN GORDON DAVIDSON
SOLICITOR
PROSPECT 111
GEMINI CRESCENT
DUNDEE TECHNOLOGY PARK
DUNDEE

DOC06872

RECORDED: 12/04/1998

PATENT REEL: 9851 FRAME: 0390